The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By Law Number 101 - 2024

A By-law to amend By-Law Number 38-2024 being a By-law to Regulate Traffic and Parking in the City of Kenora

Whereas the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 38-2024 on the 19th day of March, 2024; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary to amend the By-law to accommodate changing requirements;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

1. That Schedule "R" – Community Safety Zone be hereby changed:

Schedule "R" Community Safety Zone

Change:

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
STREET	LOCATION	TIME	PENALTY
Rabbit Lake Rd	From Valley Dr, northwesterly for 1.0 km	12:01 am to 11:59 pm- CST or CDST Everyday	Fines Increased
Rabbit Lake Rd	From Valley Dr, northwesterly for 2.3 km	12:01 am to 11:59 pm CST or CDST Everyday	Fines Increased

2. That Schedule "T" – Rate of Speed be hereby changed:

Schedule T – Rate of Speed

Change:

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	
STREET	LOCATION	MAXIMUM SPEED Kilometers per Hour	
Rabbit Lake Rd	From Valley Dr, northwesterly for 1.0 km	40-	
Rabbit Lake Rd	From Valley Dr, northwesterly for 2.3 km	40	

3. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 17th day of September, 2024
By-law read a Third & Final Time this 17th day of September, 2024

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
Andrew Poirier, Mayor
Heather Pihulak, City Clerk